State of Alaska Department of Education and Early Development Capital Improvement Projects (FY2006) School Construction Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 11	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	1	1	Lower Yukon	Sheldon Point (Nunam Iqua) School Replacement	\$11,081,096	\$11,824,513	\$11,081,096	\$221,622	\$10,859,474	\$10,859,474
2	2	2	Lower Kuskokwim	D.R. Kiunya Memorial K-12 Improvement, Kongiganak	\$18,180,493	\$18,180,493	\$18,180,493	\$363,610	\$17,816,883	\$28,676,357
3	3	3	Southwest Region	New Stuyahok K-12 School Replacement	\$24,773,069	\$26,823,221	\$24,773,039	\$495,461	\$24,277,578	\$52,953,935
4	4	4	Southeast Island	Howard Valentine K-12 School Replacement, Coffman Cove	\$4,678,421	\$4,250,056	\$3,902,944	\$78,059	\$3,824,885	\$56,778,820
5	5	5	Lower Yukon	Russian Mission K-12 School Improvement	\$15,910,203	\$14,387,183	\$14,387,183	\$287,744	\$14,099,439	\$70,878,259
6	6	6	Bering Strait	White Mountain K-12 School Replacement	\$10,525,013	\$9,926,201	\$8,968,276	\$179,366	\$8,788,910	\$79,667,169
7	7	7	Lower Kuskokwim	Nelson Island Schools Improvement, Toksook Bay	\$22,955,146	\$19,666,277	\$19,666,277	\$393,326	\$19,272,951	\$98,940,120
8	8	8	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwigillingok K-12 Improvement	\$20,708,182	\$13,797,478	\$13,797,478	\$275,950	\$13,521,528	\$112,461,648
9	9	9	Lower Kuskokwim	Chief Paul K-12 Improvement, Kipnuk	\$23,618,836	\$23,618,836	\$23,618,836	\$472,377	\$23,146,459	\$135,608,107
10	10	10	Lower Yukon	Marshall K-12 School Replacement	\$19,195,607	\$19,195,607	\$19,195,607	\$383,912	\$18,811,695	\$154,419,802
11	11	11	Lower Kuskokwim	Chaputnguak K-12 Improvement, Chefornak	\$21,478,432	\$17,911,804	\$17,911,804	\$358,236	\$17,553,568	\$171,973,370
12	12	15	Yukon Flats	Arctic Village K-12 School Replacement	\$10,592,146	\$11,242,028	\$10,549,006	\$210,980	\$10,338,026	\$182,311,396
13	13	12	Southeast Island	Hyder New K-12 School Construction	\$542,687	\$754,053	\$754,053	\$15,081	\$738,972	\$183,050,368
14	14	13	Bering Strait	St. Michael K-12 School Improvement	\$20,046,772	\$20,046,772	\$20,046,772	\$400,935	\$19,645,837	\$202,696,205
15	15	18	Bering Strait	Savoonga K-12 School Improvement	\$28,895,702	\$28,895,702	\$28,895,702	\$577,914	\$28,317,788	\$231,013,993
16	16	14	Iditarod Area	Lime Village School Addition & New Well	\$723,625	\$1,750,915	\$1,750,915	\$35,018	\$1,715,897	\$232,729,890
17	17	16	Lower Yukon	Emmonak K-12 Renovation / Addition	\$16,589,988	\$16,589,988	\$16,589,988	\$331,800	\$16,258,188	\$248,988,078
18	18	17	Lower Kuskokwim	Joann A. Alexie K-12 Improvement, Atmautluak	\$16,892,685	\$11,549,274	\$11,549,274	\$230,985	\$11,318,289	\$260,306,367
19	19	19	Lower Yukon	Alakanuk School Improvement	\$25,103,149	\$19,497,559	\$19,497,559	\$389,951	\$19,107,608	\$279,413,975
20	20	20	Lower Kuskokwim	Nightmute K-12 Renovation / Addition	\$11,413,109	\$10,400,058	\$10,400,058	\$208,001	\$10,192,057	\$289,606,032
21	21	21	Copper River	Glennallen Elementary School Improvement	\$11,080,267	\$11,080,267	\$11,080,267	\$221,605	\$10,858,662	\$300,464,694
22	22	22	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwethluk K-12 Renovation / Addition	\$19,076,683	\$16,777,797	\$16,777,797	\$335,556	\$16,442,241	\$316,906,935
23	23	23	Lower Kuskokwim	Kuinerrarmiut Elitnaurviat K-12 Renovation / Addition, Quinhagak	\$16,244,080	\$15,426,598	\$15,426,598	\$308,532	\$15,118,066	\$332,025,001
24	24	24	Lower Kuskokwim	Z.J. Williams Memorial K-12 Renovation / Addition, Napaskiak	\$14,983,784	\$14,983,784	\$14,983,784	\$299,676	\$14,684,108	\$346,709,109

Run Date: 3/11/2005

State of Alaska **Department of Education and Early Development** Capital Improvement Projects (FY2006) School Construction Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 11	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
25	25	27	Dillingham City	Dillingham School Replacement	\$35,559,686	\$32,136,172	\$32,136,172	\$9,640,852	\$22,495,320	\$369,204,429
26	26	25	Lower Yukon	Pitka's Point K-12 School Improvement	\$9,324,588	\$8,092,907	\$8,092,907	\$161,858	\$7,931,049	\$377,135,478
27	27	26	Southeast Island	Outdoor Covered Physical Education Area, 3 Schools	\$1,490,951	\$906,203	\$906,203	\$18,124	\$888,079	\$378,023,557
28	28	28	Chatham	Klukwan Gym Addition	\$1,756,414	\$1,756,414	\$1,756,414	\$35,128	\$1,721,286	\$379,744,843
29	29	29	Anchorage	East High School Phase 4	\$16,500,000	\$17,036,000	\$16,536,000	\$4,960,800	\$11,575,200	\$391,320,043
30	30	30	Lake & Peninsula	Port Alsworth Library Renovation / Relocation	\$402,290	\$465,612	\$465,612	\$46,561	\$419,051	\$391,739,094
31	31	31	Mat-Su Borough	Settlers Bay Elementary School	\$12,676,126	\$12,676,126	\$12,676,126	\$3,802,838	\$8,873,288	\$400,612,382
32	32	32	Anchorage	Bartlett High School Phase 3A	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$3,600,000	\$8,400,000	\$409,012,382
33	33	33	Anchorage	Chugiak High School Phase 4 Construction	\$11,900,000	\$5,503,413	\$5,503,413	\$1,651,024	\$3,852,389	\$412,864,771
34	34	34	Anchorage	Service High School Phase 2B Construction & Phase 3 Design	\$20,300,000	\$15,534,600	\$13,594,600	\$4,078,380	\$9,516,220	\$422,380,991
35	35	35	Lower Kuskokwim	New Bethel Elementary School	\$19,315,361	\$19,315,361	\$19,315,361	\$386,307	\$18,929,054	\$441,310,045
36	36	36	Anchorage	Girdwood K-8 Renovation / Addition Design	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$30,000	\$70,000	\$441,380,045
37	37	37	Mat-Su Borough	New Running Track, Colony High School	\$246,431	\$246,431	\$246,431	\$73,929	\$172,502	\$441,552,547
38	38	39	Anchorage	West High School / Romig Middle School Design	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$150,000	\$350,000	\$441,902,547
				TOTALS:	\$527,361,022	\$484,845,703	\$477,614,045	\$35,711,498	\$441,902,547	

Issue Date: 3/11/2005 Page 2 of 2 School Construction List

Run Date: 3/11/2005